
3 Aqueduct ÐAlw 35000s

6ô Furlongs STARTER ALLOWANCE. Purse $57,000 For Four Year Olds And Upward Foaled In New York
State And Approved By The New York State-bred Registry Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000
Or Less And Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming. Weight, 123 lbs.

Post time: 2:11 ET Wagers: Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Pick 6 ($1) (3-8) Beyer par: NA

Fric and Frac
Own: Valente Roddy J
Black, White Sash, Silver 'V,' Silver

SANTANA R JR (31 2 7 3 .06) 2025: (1106 144 .13)

Gr/ro. g(01.10.25) 4 (May) FTKOCT23 $62,000
Sire: Leofric (Candy Ride*Arg) $5,000
Dam:Image of Noon (Disco Rico)
Br: Patricia Generazio (NY)
Tr: Levine Bruce N(12 0 2 6 .00) 2025:(149 18 .12)

L 123

Life 3 1 0 0 $24,068 67

2025 3 1 0 0 $24,068 67

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Aqu 2 1 0 0 $21,188 67

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $21,188 67

Wet(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(341*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(239) 1 0 0 0 $2,880 66
Dst(305) 1 1 0 0 $20,900 67

10ã25= 5Aqu fst 6ôf 22© :46¨1:12¨1:19¨ 3ÎÐMd v-30000 67 1 /9 7 4§ 4§ 1Ç 1ó Santana R Jr L122b 2.55 77=22 Fric and Frac122ó Army Proud122¨õ Nordic Fyre122¨ 2p turn,3p1/4,bid,duel
12ä25= 5Aqu fm 6f ê 22© :46§ :58¦1:10§ 3ÎÐMd 50000 66 9 /10 5 7©ô 7¨ö 5¨ô 4¨õ Santana R Jr L120 8.61 78=17 Rhyton120¦õ Tomschcknfngrs122ö SmmyCNot120¦õ 3-4p turn,5p1/4,imprvd
26æ25= 4BAQ fst 6f ï 22¨ :46¦ :58§1:10¨ 3ÎÐMd 50000 40 4 /10 7 8¦¦ 8¦§ 7®ô 6¦¦õ Velazquez J R L121 5.21 80=07 Gamebred121¦õ Tomschickenfingers124§ö Orie121ô Chased 3-2w, tired
WORKS: á11Bel tr.t 4f fst :51 B 50/53 â29Bel tr.t 4f fst :51¨ B 71/78 â16Bel tr.t 4f fst :50 B 42/59 â7Bel tr.t 4f fst :49¨ B 13/50 ã26Bel tr.t 4f fst :51¨ B 37/48 ã6Bel tr.t 4f fst :53 B 141/149
TRAINER: 61-180Days(30 .17 $1.80)WonLastStart(18 .06 $0.93) Dirt(113 .09 $0.77) Sprint(103 .14 $1.36) J/T 2025-26 AQU(18 .22 $2.22) J/T 2025-26(28 .18 $1.66)

Tiote
Own: Saul Dana and Speranza Steven
Black, White Horse Emblem, "Das"

BAEZ J (5 0 1 0 .00) 2025: (97 10 .10)

Dk. b or br c. 4 (Feb) SARAUG23 $140,000
Sire: Authentic (Into Mischief) $15,000
Dam:Cabales (Pulpit)
Br: Eaton & Thorne Inc (NY)
Tr: Saul Dana(5 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(98 16 .16)

L 123

Life 10 2 3 1 $74,250 69

2026 1 0 1 0 $5,700 63

2025 9 2 2 1 $68,550 69

Aqu 6 1 2 1 $56,960 69

D.Fst 7 0 3 1 $39,370 63

Wet(331) 3 2 0 0 $34,880 69
Synth(312) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(267) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(275) 5 1 2 0 $47,360 69

15â26= 5Aqu fst 6ôf 23 :47 1:12¨1:19¦ 4ÎClm 12500N3L 63 7 /7 3 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ö Baez J L123b 21.17 71=25 Capt Jax Parrow123¦ö Tiote123¦õ Leading Role123ö 4p turn,lost crop 1/8
17ä25= 2FL myø 5ôf ÿ 22¨ :46¨ :59§1:06 3ÎClm 11000(11-9)N2L 60 5 /6 2 1ô 1Ç 1ô 1É Baez J L121b 1.81 86=17 Tiote121É Mr. Sugar Daddy121¨ Renew the Blue121¦ 2p trn,driving
Previously trained by Rice Linda 2025(as of 10/27): ( 752 156 131 108 0.21 )

27å25= 5FL fst 5ôf 23¦ :47 :59¦1:05¨ 3ÎClm 11000(11-9)N2L 56 9 /9 5 4¦ô 2¦ 2© 2© Gomez O L121b 5.89 84=17 Two Thirty A. M.121© Tiote121¦ô Profitability124É 4w1/2to1/4, 2nd best
6å25= 1FL fst 5ôf 22§ :45© :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎAlw 24400N2L 35 1 /6 6 4§ 5ªô 6¦§ 6¦¨ö Gomez O L121b 4.10 76=15 AslepAtEight121ô Rockinmony121É TwoThirtyAM121¨ Slgsh st,rail trn,tird
4Û25= 5Sar fst 6ôf 22¦ :45¨1:11©1:18© 3ÎClm c-30000N2L 53 2 /5 3 1ô 1Ç 2ô 4©õ Franco M L120b 2.90 75=15 AwesomeEmpir120ô Frntic120¨õ EnduringSpirit120ô Bumped st, wknd late
Claimed from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $30,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay Trainer 2025(as of 7/4): ( 182 28 27 25 0.15 )

15Þ25= 8BAQ slyø 1 ï S 22© :45¦1:09©1:35§ 3ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 58 6 /6 3§ô 3«ô 3¤ô 4¦¦ 4¦ª Franco M L118b 3.75 75=12 Register124§õ Willintoriskitall119¦¥ô Sky Masterson118§õ 2-3w upper, tired
23Ü25= 9BAQ myø 6ôf ÿ 22 :45§1:10§1:17 3ÎÐMd c-30000 69 4 /8 1 1Ç 1Ç 1§ô 1ö Franco M L118 2.55 90=08 Tiote118ö Capt Jax Parrow118¨ö Omaha Pistol118É Dueled 4-2w, held safe
Claimed from Calumet Farm for $30,000, Cox Brad H Trainer 2025(as of 5/23): ( 409 105 104 49 0.26 )
4Ü25= 1BAQ fst 6ôf 22¨ :46 1:11 1:17¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 80k 42 3 /7 3 5¨ 6«ô 5®ô 5¦¦ Franco M L118 *1.05 76=09 Detail Oriented118§ DonLuis118ö Poppy'sTicket119¦ô 2p turn,guided out3/16
29à25= 8Aqu fst 6ôf 22¨ :46¦1:11§1:18¦ ÐMd SpWt 74k 63 9 /12 4 3¦ô 3ô 3§ô 2« Sanchez M J L120 3.55 78=16 Share the Ludt117« Tiote120¦ Motel Patel120¦ Bid 3-2p turn,no match
21á25= 8Aqu fst 7f 23 :47 1:14 1:27¨ ÐMd SpWt 74k 62 4 /10 5 3§ô 2ª 2ô 3§ Lezcano J L120 7.20 62=26 Mo for the King120¦ô Grand Cash120ô Tiote120© 4w upper, rebuffed
WORKS: á12Bel tr.t 4f fst :49© B 52/70 â6Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¨ B 9/13 ã24Bel tr.t 4f fst :50 B 65/139 òã16Bel tr.t 4f fst :48© B 1/56
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(4 .25 $1.03) 31-60Days(12 .25 $3.50) Dirt(98 .15 $1.10) Sprint(68 .16 $1.26) J/T 2025-26 AQU(5 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(72 .13 $1.06)

Apollo Code
Own: Dunn Christopher T
Fuschia, Neon Yellow 'Tm,' Purple Blocks

RODRIGUEZ J (110 19 14 12 .17) 2025: (993 189 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 126 Late 49

Dk b/br g(07.16.23) 5 (Mar) FTKOCT22 $10,000
Sire: Honor Code (A.P. Indy) $20,000
Dam:Run a Dubb Dubb (Harlington)
Br: Kelly Zanella & Paul Zanella (NY)
Tr: Handal Raymond(14 1 4 0 .07) 2025:(173 15 .09)

L 123

Life 22 4 6 3 $138,875 87

2026 2 1 1 0 $36,700 82

2025 8 0 4 2 $26,315 78

Aqu 4 1 1 1 $51,100 82

D.Fst 20 3 5 3 $116,875 87

Wet(372) 2 1 1 0 $22,000 74
Synth(287) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(280) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(376) 2 0 0 0 $3,010 63

23â26= 6Aqu fst 6f 22§ :46§ :58©1:11© 4ÎÐAlw 35000sN1X 71 6 /7 2 1Ç 1¦ô 2ô 2©ô Rodriguez J L123fb *1.21 80=18 Liberty Rising123©ô Apollo Code123ô Forgone123¨õ Ins foe,2path,no match
2â26= 6Aqu fst 6f 22© :46§ :58©1:12¦ 4ÎClm c-25000 82 5 /6 1 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1§ Carmouche K L121fb 9.47 83=23 ApolloCode121§ Burninhunkoflove123¦ Stewie123§ 2-3w upper, edged away
Claimed from Valente Roddy J. for $25,000, Barrow Paul Trainer 2025: ( 333 46 59 42 0.14 )

28å25= 6FL fst 5ôf ý 22© :46¨ :58©1:05¦ 3ÎÐAlw 24500N1R 62 6 /7 7 4¦ô 4É 3¦ 3©õ Flores Jeremias L122b *1.06 86=18 Puckish119§õ Skyler's Starship122§ Apollo Code122É Hoppd st5w4acrs5/16
14å25= 8FL fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:11§ 3ÎÐAlw 24500N1R 77 1 /7 7 1Ç 1§ô 1© 2Ç Flores Jeremias L122b *1.42 84=19 PrincofTruth122Ç ApolloCod122ªõ SororityPrnk122ö Slgsh st,drftd out str
2æ25= 3FL fst 5ôf 22§ :45¨ :57©1:04¦ 3ÎÐAlw 24500N1R 78 4 /6 2 2¦ 2¦ 3§ô 3©ö Flores Jeremias L122b 2.70 90=17 East Coast Girl122§ô Puckish119§õ Apollo Code122§ô 3p1/2,2p5/16,wkn
4Ý25= 3FL fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¦ :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎÐAlw 24500N1R 71 3 /6 4 4¦ô 2¦ 2¦ 2§ Flores Jeremias L122b *1.55 88=21 Coin Jar122§ Apollo Code122¬ô Swift Bank118¦ô Bothrd5/8tookup,2n bst
Previously trained by Delgado Jorge 2025(as of 7/2): ( 150 29 23 23 0.19 )
2Û25= 6FL fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :57§1:10§ 3ÎÐAlw 24500N1R 62 8 /8 8 8ª 6«õ 5®ö 4®õ Elliott C L122b 2.45 80=16 BnkrBlyny124¬ô CourgoousOhL122Ç EntcngProspct122¦ö Dkd out shrply st
13à25= 1GP fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57 1:10¦ 4ÎClm c-12500 66 7 /7 6 7¨õ 6¨ö 4¨ 4«ô Maragh R L120b 4.20 85=08 High Strike120¨ô Gone Nuts120¨ Hey Cue122ó 4p,bid1/4,improved
Claimed from Hernandez Aramis for $12,500, Negrete Javier Trainer 2024: ( 96 10 15 11 0.10 )

13á25= 8GP fst 7f S 23 :45¨1:10 1:22© 4ÎClm 12500 77 2 /6 2 1¦ 1¦ 2ô 2¨ Maragh R L120b 5.60 91=06 Thought120¨ Apollo Code120¦ô Self Taught120Ç 2-3p,kept on,held plc
8â25= 6GP fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :58 1:10¨ 4ÎClm c-6250 69 1 /6 6 4§ô 4§ô 4¨ 2§ô Maragh R L120b *.70 87=12 Solomons Gold122§ô ApolloCode120ô GoneNuts113ô Ins,bump3p upr,kept on
Claimed from Lea Farms LLC for $6,250, Delgado Jorge Trainer 2024: ( 354 71 61 43 0.20 )
9ä24=10GP fst 7f C 22© :45©1:10¨1:23§ Hcp 75000 56 4 /7 7 7ªô 7©ô 7¤ 7¦«ö Morelos J E L118b 15.00 71=17 Mr Skylight121¦õ Divieto119¦ Icelander119¦ Bump st,always trailed
4å24= 3BAQ fst 6f 22§ :45© :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎÐAlw 80000N1X 78 1 /7 3 5§õ 3ô 3¦ 3Ç Rojas C E L121b 4.80 93=06 SndySweetTooth120ó Stewie120ó ApolloCode121©ö 7w upper, just missed
WORKS: á12Bel tr.t 4f fst :48§ B 17/70 â19Bel tr.t 3f fst :36¦ B 4/10 ã23Bel tr.t 4f fst :49¨ B 3/13 ã13Bel tr.t 4f fst :49¨ B 47/157
TRAINER: Dirt(104 .11 $1.11) Sprint(93 .12 $1.40) J/T 2025-26 AQU(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(6 .00 $0.00)

Joe West
Own: Dickstein Keith
Blue, White Sash, White And Blue

GUTIERREZ R (76 7 10 11 .09) 2025: (519 80 .15)

B. g(11.14.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Destin (Giant's Causeway) $5,000
Dam:Belongs to Dixie (Belong to Me)
Br: Dixie Partners LLC (NY)
Tr: Begg James B(8 1 1 1 .12) 2025:(90 18 .20)

L 123

Life 18 1 4 2 $59,372 85

2026 1 0 0 0 $426 32

2025 7 0 2 1 $18,185 85

Aqu 1 0 0 0 $426 32

D.Fst 14 1 2 2 $44,063 60

Wet(278) 1 0 0 0 $1,630 49
Synth(360) 3 0 2 0 $13,679 85
Turf(225) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(268) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

15â26= 7Aqu fst 1 ý 23¦ :46§1:12¨1:39© 4ÎÐAlw 35000sN1X 32 3 /9 1ô 1Ç 9¦¦ 9¦¬ 9§® Elliott C L123b 17.05 39=31 MdBnker123§õ MofortheKing123¦ô OthofOmert123ô 2-3p,falter,eased,wlkd
7ã25= 8WO fst 1Âú S 24¦ :49 1:13©1:46© 3ÎOC 40k/N2L 76 5 /5 1¨ 1¦ô 1¦ 1§ 2ô Nicholls K L122fb 2.50 68=31 SprungLoose122ô JoeWest122¦¦õ ìDarkDnger120«ô Pace,clear,just caught
14ä25= 7WO fst 7f ú 22© :45§1:10§1:23¨ 3ÎOC 40k/N2L 76 5 /7 4 2¦ 2ô 1ô 4§ö Nicholls K L122fb 4.25 82=18 Speedy Bear122ÇWild Card117Ç Paynes Spirit120§ô Brsh st,led2P3/16,fade
13å25= 2WO fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45¦ :57¨1:04¦ 3ÎClm 25000(25-23.5)N2L 85 2 /7 4 4ª 4ªô 2ª 2¦õ Nicholls K L123fb 11.60 91=14 Sunday's Well121¦õ Joe West123§ Glasweigian123§ô Solid effort,2nd best
Previously trained by Acquilano James 2025(as of 9/2): ( 112 15 11 21 0.13 )
2æ25= 2FL fst 1¬¥ 25 :50 1:15§1:45© 3ÎAlw 23700N2L 53 6 /6 3§ô 3¦ô 2Ç 4§ 5«ö Vives S L124f 7.65 70=25 ThrPointStrut124¦ô BurnNotic121¨õ Ksmholdmthrlm121Ç 2p3/8,btw1/4,wkn
23Û25= 4FL fst 6f S 23 :46§ :58©1:12 3ÎAlw 26500N2L 60 2 /7 4 4§ 4¨ 5©ô 5¨ô Vives S L124fb 8.80 77=20 PrinceofTruth124ö PriceIsTruth124ó Rockinmony120¦ô Rail trn, weakened
30Þ25= 3FL fst 6f S 23 :46© :59§1:12§ 3ÎAlw 26500N2L 58 4 /6 1 2ô 2¦ 2¦ô 3§ö Vives S L124f 14.60 76=20 Ari's Magic124ö Rockinmoney120§ Joe West124ô 2p trn,ckd1/16,wkn
17Þ25= 6FL fst 5ôf 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:03© 3ÎAlw 26500N2L 49 2 /9 6 9«ö 5®ô 5¦© 5¦« Perez L E L124f 56.50 81=16 Blamicker120¬ô Solo's Fury119© Gold Templar124¨ö Rail trn, no threat
30å24= 3FL fst 6f S 22§ :45§ :58§1:12¦ 3ÎAlw 24400N2L 43 3 /5 3 5§ 5¤ 5¦¥ 5®õ De Diego E L122 7.60 71=21 War Stride124Ç Stars N Stones121ô Rhum Pressure124«ö 2p3/8,tired
30æ24= 8FL fst 6f C 22© :46¨ :59¨1:12¨ 3ÎAlw 26500N2L 50 1 /9 7 7«õ 7ª 4§ 5©ô Navarro K L121 25.25 73=19 EnticingProspect121§õ ShrpPlyBoy124Ç IGotBusted121¦õ Rail trn,bid,hung
9æ24= 6FL fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59¨1:13¦ 3ÎMd SpWt 32k 55 1 /9 5 3¦ 4¦õ 4§ 1§ Coa K J L121 2.60 75=24 Joe West121§ Call It a Night121ö ìPainting Stones121Ç Waited1/4,rallied
26Ý24= 6FL fst 6f 23¦ :46© :59¨1:13 3ÎMd SpWt 28k 53 4 /10 2 1ô 1Ç 1ô 2¦ Coa K J L120 6.20 75=17 Marty's Magic124¦ Joe West120§õ You Beaut120¦ô Rail trn, caught late
WORKS: á12Bel tr.t 4f fst :48§ B 21/70 á3Bel tr.t 4f fst :49§ B 30/70 â4Bel tr.t 4f fst :49§ B 20/68 ä29WO ú 4f fst :48¦ B 6/44
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(10 .10 $0.88) 31-60Days(31 .16 $1.57) Dirt(30 .10 $1.15) Sprint(66 .17 $2.02) J/T 2025-26 AQU(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)
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Pandemic Hero
Own: RT Racing Stable
Blue, Light Green Ball And Emblem, Blue

RIVERA D A (29 3 5 4 .10) 2025: (105 6 .06)

Dk b/br g(09.02.24) 4 (May) FTKFEB23 $90,000
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $45,000
Dam:My Dixie Doodle (Dixie Union)
Br: Dr Jerry Bilinski & Harry Patten (NY)
Tr: Jimenez Jose M(15 2 3 2 .13) 2025:(145 10 .07)

L 116¬

Life 12 1 2 2 $66,993 67

2025 10 1 2 2 $65,103 67

2024 2 M 0 0 $1,890 20

Aqu 4 0 2 0 $27,390 56

D.Fst 6 0 2 0 $27,757 56

Wet(419) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(366) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 6 1 0 2 $39,236 67
Dst(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

4ã25= 3Aqu fst 6f C 22 :45¦ :57¦1:10 3ÎClm 30000N2L 53 6 /7 3 2¦ 2¨ 4«ô 5¤õ Franco M L120b 18.44 86=10 Shadow Surge122§ô Spirit Dragon120§õ Dark Vector122ö 3-2path turn, tired
28å25= 6FL fst 5ôf ý 22© :46¨ :58©1:05¦ 3ÎÐAlw 24500N1R 48 2 /7 6 5§ 6¦ö 6§ô 6¦¥õ Elliott C L119b 12.25 80=18 Puckish119§õ Skyler's Starship122§ Apollo Code122É Rail trn,tired
17å25= 9BAQ fm 6f ê 22© :46¦ :57©1:09© 3ÎClm 35000N2L 67 3 /9 2 1¦ô 2Ç 4¦ô 8¨õ Franco M L120b 18.25 81=15 Marcus Gift123É Nano Man123ó My Life Story123ö Inside, weakened
14æ25= 5BAQ fm 6f ê C 21¨ :44 :56 1:08 3ÎÐAlw 81000N1X 45 10/12 1 3¦ô 3¦ 7©õ 11¦¦õ Davis D L120b 32.94 82=08 AlanTuring120ô StormyBirthday120¦ MasterFreud121É Out,5-4p turn,tired
13Ý25= 6Sar fm 5ôfê 22§ :46¦ :57¨1:03¨ 3ÎÐMd 50000 67 5 /8 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ö Ortiz J L L119b 3.15 81=19 PndmcHro119§ö OutofthFog119É PzzthSoySuc119ô Out,2p,clr7/16,respond
14Û25= 8FL fst 6f ý 22§ :45¦ :58 1:11© 3ÎÐLReedMem50k 27 10/10 2 3§ 3©ô 10¦ª 10§¥ô Perez L E 118b 90.00 62=16 JakNBurny120Ç CryptoCusewy120ô NewportBridge118Ç 4w1/2,3p trn,tired
14Þ25= 3Mth gd Í5ôfê C 1:03§ 3ÎMd SpWt 47k 61 4 /8 4 4¦ô 4¦ö 3§ô 3ª Marin S L119b 6.20 82=13 Finkle119© Virtuosity119¦ Pandemic Hero119Ç 4w into lane, got 3rd
8Ü25= 8BAQ gd 6f ê 22¨ :45¨ :57¨1:10 3ÎÐMd 50000 62 3 /8 2 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ 3§õ Castellano J J L118b 5.90 81=17 Hard Par124É Cousin Ed124§ Pandemic Hero118ö In hand 2p, caught lte
19ß25= 5Aqu fst 6f 22 :45¦ :57©1:11¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 74k 53 6 /8 1 2ô 1Ç 1Ç 2§õ Castellano J J L118b 6.00 86=10 DuckyMedwick118§õ PndemicHero118¦ö Snzio118¦ö Brush gate st, kept on
10ß25= 3Aqu fst 6f ÿ 22§ :46© :59 1:11¨ 3ÎMd 50000 56 2 /6 3 1« 1ô 2ô 2§ô Castellano J J L118b 3.95 83=12 Frantic118§ô Pandemic Hero118É Dark Devil125¦ô Bmp after brk,ins-2p
Previously trained by Ward Wesley A 2024(as of 9/14): ( 253 67 36 36 0.26 )

14æ24= 2BAQ fst 6f 22§ :46© :59©1:13¨ ÐMd 40000 -0 3 /6 4 2¦ô 2ªô 5¦¤ 6¨¥õ Alvarado J 119b 2.45 46=21 SchdulngDud119¦¦õ ChsngColton119«ô GmmGmm119§ô Chased 2p, faltered
24Û24= 2Sar fm 5ôfê 22 :45 :56¨1:02© ÐMd SpWt 90k 20 1 /10 3 1ô 1Ç 5« 9¦©ö Saez L 119b 9.60 75=10 Out On Bail119ô Leon Blue119Ç Pay the Juice119§ö Ins foes,rail,gave way
WORKS: á4Bel tr.t 4f fst :48 B 17/124 â3Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¦ B 53/97 ã20Bel tr.t 3f fst :36¦ B 4/18 ä21Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¦ B 63/110
TRAINER: 61-180Days(24 .17 $3.02) Dirt(146 .08 $1.84) Sprint(93 .06 $0.71) J/T 2025-26 AQU(4 .25 $2.80) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $2.80)

New York Scrappy
Own: Kantarmaci Ilkay and Zilla Racing Sta
Black, Lime Green 'Z,' Lime Sleeves

FRANCOM (116 25 30 20 .22) 2025: (1236 214 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 132 Late 48

Dk b/br g(06.20.24) 5 (Apr) OBSOPN23 $110,000
Sire: Solomini (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Cheyenne Autumn (Indian Charlie)
Br: F Galvin & J Johnson (NY)
Tr: Kantarmaci Ilkay(31 5 6 7 .16) 2025:(347 46 .13)

L 123

Life 11 2 0 3 $96,685 75

2026 1 1 0 0 $27,500 75

2025 4 1 0 0 $33,185 69

Aqu 4 2 0 0 $57,485 75

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $31,335 69

Wet(332) 2 1 0 0 $28,850 75
Synth(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(254) 5 0 0 3 $36,500 71
Dst(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

18â26= 1Aqu myø 6f S 23§ :47§ :59©1:13¦ 4ÎClm 50000N2L 75 4 /4 1 1¦ô 1¨ô 1«ô 1«õ Franco M L123b 1.88 78=23 NwYorkScrppy123«õ FortNlson123¨ MiddlMrkt123©ö 2p turn,steady urging
28ã25= 7Aqu fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :57¦1:10 3ÎClm c-30000N2L 65 4 /8 4 3¦ 3¦ 5ªô 6¬ô Franco M L122fb *2.84 87=15 Spirit Dragon120© Mo Go122Ç Lean MusicMachine122ô 5w upper, weakened
Claimed from Barber Gary for $30,000, Englehart Chris Trainer 2025(as of 12/28): ( 367 69 55 66 0.19 ) Previously trained by Casse Mark 2025(as of 12/13): ( 1450 226 242 185 0.16 )

13ã25= 4Aqu fst 6f C 22¨ :46¦ :58¨1:12¦ 3ÎAlw 50000sN1X 69 1 /7 4 1ô 2ô 4§ô 6ª Lezcano J L122b 11.65 78=19 Vibrant Express120É SocialHour120¦ CoffeeTalk120ô In hand ins, wknd late
23ä25= 3Aqu fst 7f S 22¦ :44¨1:09¦1:22© 3ÎMd 50000 67 7 /7 1 2ô 1¦ 1ª 1ö Prat F L124b 3.63 88=12 NewYorkScrppy124ö FreSpin122¦ô FtfulLightning122¦ Ins 1/4, clear, lasted
25å25=11BAQ fm 1 Ñ 23§ :48§1:13¦1:36¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 80k 62 9 /10 5¨ 3§ 3¦ 2§ 5¨ô Davis D L124 *3.05 80=13 OtCotor120ô Askngforfrnd120¦ Inspghtofchrl120ô 4w1st,3p,camed4w,faded
27å24= 2BAQ fm Í1 Ñ C 23¨ :46©1:12©1:37¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 75k 70 6 /10 4¨ô 4§ 6¨ö 3¦ô 3§ö Ortiz J L L120 5.50 94=01 Charles J120§ö Vitalize120Ç New York Scrappy120Ç Tkn up6-1/2,4p turns
26æ24= 3BAQ fm 1ÂÑ 23¦ :48 1:13§1:44© 3ÎÐMd SpWt 75k 68 8 /10 6¨ 6§ö 6¨ö 5§ö 4¨ Velazquez J R L120 3.55 73=24 Amplitude120§ Patronage120ö Sebastianthe First120É 3w 1st turn, kept on
30Ý24=12Sar fm 1 Ñ 24¦ :48 1:11©1:35¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 90k 71 2 /9 3¦ô 4§ 4¦ô 3¨ 3ö Ortiz I Jr L118 4.70 86=15 KidKres124É DybrightDlights118ô NwYorkScrppy118ö 4w upper, mild kick
15Ý24= 9Sar slyø 1 ï S 24 :47©1:12¨1:40 3ÎÐMd SpWt 90k 44 6 /7 3§ 2¦ô 2§ô 5¨ö 6®ô Ortiz J L L118 2.10 69=18 Tomacon118É Amplitude118ô D C Boy's118¨õ 4w1st,2p2nd,empty
11Û24= 5Sar fst 6f 21¨ :44© :57©1:11¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 90k 32 1 /7 2 1Ç 2ô 6©õ 7¦«õ Prat F L119b *2.15 69=12 BrownEyedCt119¦ CllBob124«ô StormysDreming119Ç Ins foe,2p-ins,faded
22Þ24= 5BAQ fm 6f ê 22¨ :44© :56¦1:08¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 75k 68 7 /9 9 8©ö 7«ö 4¬ 3«ö Prat F L118 5.50 86=09 LnchControl124©ô KngPck118§õ NwYorkScrppy118ô Off 1/2slw, bmpd, stdy
WORKS: á13Bel tr.t 4f fst :50§ B 61/75 á3Bel tr.t 4f fst :51 B 58/70 â13Bel tr.t 4f fst :50© B 35/37
TRAINER: 31-60Days(105 .10 $0.73)WonLastStart(68 .15 $1.59) Dirt(361 .14 $1.52) Sprint(236 .14 $1.81) J/T 2025-26 AQU(92 .17 $1.17) J/T 2025-26(130 .13 $1.10)

Capt Jax Parrow
Own: Three Players Stable
Turquoise, Black Circle And 'Ja,' Black

ELLIOTT C (66 6 8 9 .09) 2025: (1021 122 .12)

B. g(01.22.25) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Honest Mischief (Into Mischief) $7,500
Dam:Miz Midtown (Exchange Rate)
Br: William Butler (NY)
Tr: Barrera III Oscar S(11 1 1 1 .09) 2025:(94 10 .11)

L 123

Life 12 3 2 1 $84,510 79

2026 1 1 0 0 $15,675 67

2025 11 2 2 1 $68,835 79

Aqu 11 2 2 1 $61,410 79

D.Fst 11 3 1 1 $76,910 79

Wet(428) 1 0 1 0 $7,600 68
Synth(338) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(344) 4 2 1 0 $48,325 68

15â26= 5Aqu fst 6ôf 23 :47 1:12¨1:19¦ 4ÎClm 12500N3L 67 4 /7 7 7®ô 5¨ 3¦ 1¦ö Elliott C L123b 5.04 73=25 Capt Jax Parrow123¦ö Tiote123¦õ Leading Role123ö Bmp brk,squeezd,3p trn
31ã25= 6Aqu fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :59¦1:12§ 3ÎClm 30000B 56 5 /7 7 7¦ª 7¦§ 7¤ 6ªö Gomez J A L120b 25.46 76=19 Re Markably120ô Derek's Law120ö Typhoon Fury122É 3w upper, outkicked
5ã25= 6Aqu fst 6f S 22© :46 :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm c-17500N3L 68 3 /8 8 8¤õ 6¬ô 6¬ô 4ªö Gutierrez R L120fb 6.04 87=05 Ace It120©ô Funny Uncle122É Panagiotis120¦ Bmp btwn brk,2p,3p1/4
Claimed from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC for $17,500, Noda Orlando Trainer 2025(as of 12/5): ( 29 9 0 3 0.31 )

14ä25= 2Aqu fst 6f C 22¨ :46 :58 1:10¨ 3ÎClm 30000B 67 1 /6 3 3¦ô 3¦ô 3§ô 5§õ Franco M L120b 4.55 89=12 Social Hour120¦ Complex Music120É Free Dance120ô Chased 2p, one paced
10å25= 6BAQ fst 6ôf ÿ 22§ :45§1:09¦1:15¨ 3ÎAlw 50000sN1X 63 4 /6 6 6« 5¨ 5¬ 6¦¥ô Rosario J L120b 6.62 86=07 Trust Issues123§ Mozambique120ö Uncle Jim120¦ö Bmpd brk,4-5p turn
20æ25= 6BAQ fst 6f 22¨ :45© :57©1:10 3ÎClm c-17500N2L 79 1 /7 5 5¨ 4¦ 1ô 1©õ Prat F L120b 2.25 94=08 CaptJaxParrow120©õ Dilbolico123ö DrkVector123©ô 6-5w uppr, edged away
Claimed from Butler William J. for $17,500, Maker Michael J Trainer 2025(as of 9/20): ( 817 141 128 111 0.17 )
5Û25=12Sar fst 6ôf 22¨ :46¦1:11©1:18¨ 3ÎÐMd 30000 68 10/10 5 4¦ô 2Ç 1¨ 1ªö Ortiz I Jr L119b *1.85 80=13 CptJxPrrow119ªö Allofsuddenl124¨ô RnwthBlu119§õ Out,4-3p turn,drw away
23Ü25= 9BAQ myø 6ôf ÿ 22 :45§1:10§1:17 3ÎÐMd 30000 68 8 /8 3 8ª 5©õ 3§ô 2ö Ortiz I Jr L118b 5.20 89=08 Tiote118ö Capt Jax Parrow118¨ö Omaha Pistol118É 8w upper, mild kick
24ß25= 5Aqu fst 7f 22© :45¨1:10¦1:23§ 3ÎÐMd 30000 57 7 /7 6 7¤ö 7¦¥ 3¤ô 3¤ô Davis D L118b 8.40 76=14 ConsidrItDon118¦õ OmhPistol118¬õ CptJxPrrow118©ô Off step slw,2-4p turn
28à25= 8Aqu fst 1 23 :46§1:12¨1:41¦ ÐMd 30000 39 9 /9 5¨ 4¦ô 1Ç 2¦ 4¬õ Franco M L120b 3.10 54=34 Damage120Ç Runamor120«õ Gorzo120¦ 4-3p trn,led 5/16-3/16
8à25= 6Aqu fst 1 S 24¦ :48©1:15©1:42© ÐMd 30000 42 6 /8 3¦ô 2Ç 1ô 2¦ô 2¦¥ô Franco M L120b *2.40 42=39 PlaytheGry120¦¥ô CptJxPrrow120«ö FinesCreek120¦ Bmp brk,led 3-2p turn
25â25= 2Aqu fst 7f 23¦ :47¦1:13§1:27 ÐMd SpWt 74k 14 7 /7 4 7©ô 5¦õ 4¤ô 7§«ô Lezcano J L120 4.10 40=28 Gvmmythmmsc120§õ DrChrmn115ô GrndCsh120¦©õ Broke in, bumped start
WORKS: á13Bel tr.t 4f fst :50© B 67/75 á5Bel tr.t 4f fst :48¦ Bg 3/72 â29Bel tr.t 4f fst :49 B 22/78 ã18Bel tr.t 4f fst :50§ B 66/120
TRAINER: 31-60Days(27 .07 $1.77)WonLastStart(10 .20 $2.34) Dirt(94 .12 $1.71) Sprint(54 .19 $2.43) J/T 2025-26 AQU(2 .50 $6.04) J/T 2025-26(3 .33 $4.03)
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